EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL 834 335 994 US 11-28-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 **PATENT** OMB 0651-0027 .101902185 SHEET **PATENTS ONLY** TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type New Massignment Assignment ☐ Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License ☐ Change of Name Document ID # Merger Correction of PTO Error Other Reel# Frame U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Frame Reel# Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Dav Year Name (line 1) Ronnie L. Rozier 2001 11 14 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Day Year Name (line 1) Philip B. Ashcraft 2001 11 14 Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Receiving Party** BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation Name (line 1) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. 824 Market Street, Ste. 510 Address (line 1) (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) 19801 Delaware Wilmington Address (line 3) Zip Code State/Country Enter for the first Receiving Party only. **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Name

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS **ADDRESS**

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

00000050 09989329 11/27/2001 STOW11 01 FC:581

Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	404-815-6500
Name John S. Pratt	
Address (line 1) Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	
Address (line 2) 1100 Peachtree Street	
Address (line 3) Suite 2800	
Address (line 4) Atlanta, GA 30309-4530 USA	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments # 3	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	ent Number(s)
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Enclosed ☑ Deposit Account ☐ Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	# 16-1435 Yes ⊠ No □
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposi indicated herein. J. Jason Link (Reg. No. 44,874) for John S. Pratt (Reg. No. 29,476) Name of Person Signing Signature	and correct and any it account are authorized, as

U.S. Department of Commerce RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office CONTINUATION Expires 06/30/99 **PATENT** OMB 0651-0027 **PATENTS ONLY** Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Enter additional Conveying Parties Month Day Year Name (line 1) Steven W. Smith 11 14 2001 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Execution Date Day Month Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 1) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Zip Code State/Country City If document to be recorded Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Zip Code State/Country City Mark if additional numbers attached Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s)



EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL8343559944:

Attorney Docket No.: 36968/262332 (BS001241)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ron L. Rozier, Philip B. Ashcraft, and Steven W.

Smith have invented certain improvements in a Method And System For

Monitoring Air Pressure In A Telecommunications Network, which was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office herewith;

WHEREAS, BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at 824 Market Street, Suite 510, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, desires to establish its ownership of all rights relating to this invention and patent application;

(\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by said **BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation**, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto **BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation**, in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and to the invention therein set forth, and in and to any patent which may issue thereon, or claiming priority thereto, including any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation, in whole, or in part thereof, and we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

Page 1 of 3

For: Method And System For Monitoring Air Pressure In A Telecommunications Network Inventors: Ron L. Rozier, Philip B. Ashcraft, and Steven W. Smith ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS OF PATENT APPLICATION IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this State of <u>Corcha</u> County of _ Del Then personally appeared the above named Ron R. Rozier, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 14th day of Movember, 2001. My Commission Expires: Notary Public, Forsyth County, Georgia My Commission Expires May 31, 2003 VITNES\$ WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this , 2001. County of Then personally appeared the above named Philip B. Ashcraft, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deef, before me, this 4 day of November, 2001. My Commission Expires: Notary Public, Forsyth County, Georgia Page 2 of 3

Application No. To Be Assigned

My Commission Expires May 31 2003

Filed: Herewith

Application No. To Be Assigned

Filed: Herewith

For: Method And System For Monitoring Air Pressure In A Telecommunications Network

Inventors: Ron L. Rozier, Philip B. Ashcraft, and Steven W. Smith

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS OF PATENT APPLICATION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of how more and seal this , 2001.

Steven W. Smith

State of

County of Octabo

Then personally appeared the above named Steven W. Smith who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his tree act and deed, before me, this

Hay of I live molr, 2001.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, Forsyth County, Georgia My Commission Expires May 31 2003

RECORDED: 11/20/2001

36968-262332 WINLIB01:917151.1

Page 3 of 3